# **VIEEE** Orlando Section Monthly

Vol. 51, No. 5 – May 2018

Sign In | myIEEE | Region 3 | Florida Council





## **Section/Society Chapter/Affinity Group Events**

- May 15th: Joint General IEEE Orlando Section Members Meeting & PH Technical Meeting at the Dr. Phillips House downtown
- June 19th: General IEEE Orlando Section Members Meeting at the Dr. Phillips House downtown
- July: No General IEEE Orlando Section Members Meeting this month

#### **Section News**

- 2018 Annual Picnic Pictures from Wekiva Island
- Call for Orlando Section Volunteers for SoutheastCon 2022
- Call for Volunteers for Section Treasurer, Chapter Officers and Committee Officers
- STEM Related Community Volunteer Opportunities Portal
  - o Community Outreach Volunteer Opportunity

#### **Reports/Newsletters**

- IEEE Orlando Section Monthly May 2018: HTML PDF
- PACE Report: May 2018
- <u>IEEE Region 3 Newsletter</u>
- 2018 IEEE-USA 1st Quarter Consultants Newsletter

## **Employment Opportunities**

Local Job Openings

### **IEEE Conferences/Annual Meetings/Courses/Sponsored Events**

• May 29 - June 01: Electronic Components and Technology Conference (ECTC) - Sheraton San Diego Hotel & Marina in San Diego, CA.

#### **Non-IEEE News/Events**

May 15 - 16: International Science and Engineering Fair (ISEF) - Pittsburgh, PA at the David L.
 Lawrence Convention Center. Volunteer Judges are still needed. Contact Chuck Vukotich at <a href="ISEF@pitt.edu">ISEF@pitt.edu</a>

#### **Other IEEE News/Events**

- TryEngineering Summer Camps Powered by IEEE are Here!
- Refer a Colleague, Get Great Merchandise
- IEEE Collabratec
- IEEE Member Discounts
- IEEE Member Benefits Bulletin
- SOCIETY SENTINEL
- The Institute Online
- IEEE USA Today's Engineer
- IEEE TA Spotlight
- Latest IEEE-USA E-Books' Free Offerings to Members
- IEEE MGA SCOOP NEWSLETTER
- IEEE HISTORY CENTER NEWSLETTER

# Joint General IEEE Orlando Section Members Meeting & PH Technical Meeting at the Dr. Phillips House downtown

**Technical Guest Speaker:** Dr. Anna Tabirian, Vice President & COO of BEAM Engineering for Advanced Measurements Co.

Date: Tuesday, May 15th, 2018

Time: 6:30 pm - 7:00 pm: Social and Refreshments; 7:00 - 8:30 pm: General Meeting

Place: The historic Dr. Phillips House at 135 N. Lucerne Circle in Downtown Orlando

**Parking:** The MAP is marked to show the locations for complimentary parking. We may park in front of the Dr. Phillips House and along one side of the street in front of the home. We may also park in the Parking Garage, 500 Delaney Avenue (the lower level or upper level). And we may also park behind the Dr. Phillips House in a lot under the overpass which is not shown on the map

**Cost:** Meeting attendance is free to all IEEE members and Non-IEEE members.

RSVP: Deb Hall, <a href="mailto:dhall@valenciacollege.edu">dhall@valenciacollege.edu</a>

Website: www.ieee.org/orlando

A non-profit organization, IEEE is the world's largest professional association for the advancement of technology.

#### Call for Orlando Section Volunteers for SoutheastCon 2022

The Orlando Section is looking to host the SoutheastCon 2022 in Orlando, FL in early 2022. Four years away but the planning needs to start now. Up first is the application to Region 3 where we need to identify Orlando section members to fulfill key roles in the event. Roles include Conference Treasurer and Publication Chair along with vice chairs for Conference Treasurer, Conference Information, Conference Publications, and Conference Technical Program. The planning committee is also being established. Please contact <a href="Varadraj Prabhu">Varadraj Prabhu</a> by May 10th if you are interested in supporting the SoutheastCon 2022 in Orlando, FL.

# Call for Volunteers for Section Treasurer, Chapter Officers and Committee Officers

The Orlando Section is currently seeking volunteers for Section Treasurer, Chapter Officers and Committee Officers. Interested individuals should e-mail the Section Chair Deb Hall at, dhall@valenciacollege.edu to schedule an information session and interview.

## **IEEE Member Discounts**

Do you know what the IEEE Member Discounts program does for IEEE members? Here are some important facts about this program:

- More than 70,000 IEEE members use at least one of the benefits in the Member Discounts program.
- Member Discounts products and services are supported by contracts between IEEE and providers, vetted by the professional staff and volunteers.\*\*
- Member Discounts help to support the personal and professional needs of IEEE members throughout their careers, and are portable when they change employers.
- Not all Member Discounts insurance plans and product discounts are available in every country; however, members can find many benefits available in a number of countries, with more being added each year. In fact, the insurance program now spans 84 countries!
- Member Discounts are promoted at no cost to any member and more than \$5.3 million in annual non-dues revenue from these programs benefit members worldwide.

Discover what IEEE Member Discounts can offer you. The Member Discounts portfolio consists of insurance products and programs for the home, office and travel, all at excellent group rates and reduced pricing. Visit <a href="IEEE Member Discounts">IEEE Member Discounts</a> to see what's available in your location and enjoy the savings.

\*\* We can assist with developing local benefits, too. Contact <u>L.Koblin@ieee.org</u> for more information.

#### Unsubscribe

You have received this mailing because you are a member of **IEEE Orlando Section**.

To unsubscribe from section/chapter eNotices, please log into <u>eNotice subscription form</u>. If you need assistance with your eNotice subscription, please visit: <a href="https://supportcenter.ieee.org/">https://supportcenter.ieee.org/</a>.

Back to top





Last Update: April 30, 2018

# <u>Home</u> | <u>Site Map</u> | <u>Contact & Support</u> | <u>Accessibility</u> | <u>Nondiscrimination Policy</u> | <u>IEEE Privacy Policy</u> | <u>Feedback</u> | <u>Webmaster</u>

(C) Copyright 2018 IEEE - All rights reserved. Use of this Web site signifies your agreement to the <u>IEEE</u>

<u>Terms and Conditions.</u>

A non-profit organization, IEEE is the world's largest technical professional organization dedicated to advancing technology for the benefit of humanity.